504819656 03/14/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4866391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEX VOVK	02/15/2012
DAMIEN REYNOLDS	02/15/2012
DAVID BARBALAT	02/15/2012
JUSTIN CORINELLA	02/15/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LINKGO LLC
Street Address:	322 SILVER ROD COURT
City:	PARAMUS
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07652

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15090309

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2123368000

**Email:** ptodocket@arelaw.com, vgilmore@arelaw.com **Correspondent Name:** AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN LLP

Address Line 1: 90 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28290/17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TZVI HIRSHAUT
SIGNATURE:	/TZVI HIRSHAUT/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2018

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment (28290) - inventors to LinkGo#page1.tif source=Assignment (28290) - inventors to LinkGo#page2.tif source=Assignment (28290) - inventors to LinkGo#page3.tif

PATENT 504819656 REEL: 045208 FRAME: 0316

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas we, Alex Vovk, Damien Reynolds, David Barbalat, Justin Corinella,			
respectively residing at Alex Vovk, 12 Aberdeen Place, Fair Lawn NJ 07410;			
Damien Reynolds , 901-1409 West Pender St. Vancouver BC V6G 2S3;			
David Barbalat , 322 Silver Rod Court, Paramus NJ 07652:			
and Justin Corinella, 1137 63rd Street, Brooklyn, NY 11228, have made an invention in:			
ASYNCHRONOUS WIRELESS DYNAMIC AD-HOC NETWORK			
and are about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same having been			
executed by each of us on even date(s) herewith; and			
WHEREAS, LinkGo LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the			
laws of New Jersey and having an office and place of business at 322 Silver Rod Court.			
Paramus NJ 07652 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United			
States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;			
NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar			
(\$1.00) to each of us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency			
of which is hereby acknowledged, each of us does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said			
LinkGo LLC, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and			
to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said			
United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any			
substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the			
same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said			
patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be			
filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and			
divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may			
issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and each of us hereby authorizes and			
requests competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said			
LinkGo LLC, as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and each of us further agrees to			
execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and			

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seals on the dates indicated hereinafter.

proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to

otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 045208 FRAME: 0317

<u> 3/25//2</u>	_Charlone
Date	Alex Vovk
STATE OF NJ ) ss.: COUNTY OF Bergen )	
On this 15th day of February  Aley Vovk and acknowledged and delivered the above instrument a therein set forth  NOTARY PUBLIC OF HEAD AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	$20$ $\angle$ , appeared before me in person the above-named the above to be his/her signature and that (s)he signed, sealed as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes
(Notarial seal) My Commission exp	pires:
and delivered the above instrument a therein set forth.  Sebastiana Di Masi	Damien Reynolds  2 , 20/2, appeared before me in person the above-named the above to be his/her signature and that (s)he signed, sealed is his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY NOTARY POSSIBLE OF EXPIRES 3/15/2016	
(Notarial seal) My Commission expi	ires:
Z / / S / S / / 2 Date	David Barbalat

S	STATE OF <u>NJ</u> ) ) ss.: COUNTY OF <u>Beagen</u> )
C	COUNTY OF Beagen)
a	On this 15k day of Fchaum, 2012, appeared before me in person the above-named of BARBAIAT and acknowledged the above to be his/her signature and that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes herein set forth.  Sebastlana Di Masi  NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  Notary Public
(1	Notarial seal) My Commission expires:
	Date Justin Corinella
S'	TATE OF NT ) ss.: OUNTY OF <u>Beagen</u> )
- 21	On this 15th day of Febauray, 20/2 appeared before me in person the above-named for Conive/A and acknowledged the above to be his/her signature and that (s)he signed, sealed ad delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes terein set forth.  Sebastiana DI Masi NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Notary Public
(1)	Notarial seal) My Commission expires: